

## Schneider Electric hosts an India specific Investor Event for investors and financial analysts

**Rueil-Malmaison (France), December 2, 2024 –** Schneider Electric, the global leader in the digital transformation of energy management and automation, is hosting an in-person event for investors and financial analysts today and tomorrow in Hyderabad, India. The event is focused on Schneider Electric's business in India – its third largest market by revenue and one of its four global Hubs.

The event will also be available by live webcast. A link to the live webcast for both days is available here: <a href="https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/kmw963bi">https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/p/kmw963bi</a>

The event commences on December 2, starting at 18.00 IST / 13.30 CET / 12.30 GMT / 07.30 ET. Chief Executive Officer, Olivier Blum will give a keynote address covering the global perspective and will share his reflections on Schneider Electric's longstanding presence and unique positioning in India. The first day will also include a session on 'India opportunities – a policymaker's perspective', where Mr. Amitabh Kant, India's G20 Sherpa and former CEO of The National Institution for Transforming India (NITI Aayog), will share his perspectives on the exciting growth opportunities ahead.

Presentations will resume at 08.00 IST on December 3, covering topics including Schneider Electric's presence in India, its multi-brand strategy and role in Schneider's Global Supply Chain setup. Attendees will also benefit from in-person customer testimonials and perspectives on the Group's ESG approach in India. The morning session will conclude with a dedicated Q&A for in-person attendees with Group and regional leadership.

For in-person attendees only, there will also be an opportunity to see Schneider's technology in action with several compelling offers for the local market showcased in a dedicated demonstration area and a chance to interact with local management. The event will also include a site visit to the Group's Hyderabad Advanced Smart Factory, part of the World Economic Forum's Global Lighthouse Network.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

The India Investor Event presentations and on-demand replay will be available at <a href="www.se.com">www.se.com</a> after the event.

## Financial Information



## **About Schneider Electric:**

Schneider's purpose is to create Impact by empowering all to make the most of our energy and resources, bridging progress and sustainability for all. At Schneider, we call this Life Is On.

Our mission is to be the trusted partner in **Sustainability and Efficiency**.

We are a global industrial technology leader bringing world-leading expertise in electrification, automation and digitization to smart industries, resilient infrastructure, future-proof data centers, intelligent buildings, and intuitive homes. Anchored by our deep domain expertise, we provide integrated end-to-end lifecycle AI enabled Industrial IoT solutions with connected products, automation, software and services, delivering digital twins to enable profitable growth for our customers.

We are a people company with an ecosystem of 150,000 colleagues and more than a million partners operating in over 100 countries to ensure proximity to our customers and stakeholders. We embrace diversity and inclusion in everything we do, guided by our meaningful purpose of a sustainable future for all.

www.se.com

Discover Life Is On













Investor Relations Schneider Electric Amit Bhalla Tel: +44 20 4557 1328

www.se.com ISIN: FR0000121972 Press Contact: Schneider Electric Anthime Caprioli Tel: +33 6 45 636 835 Press Contact: Primatice Olivier Labesse **Hugues Schmitt** Tel: +33 6 79 11 49 71